Fuji Electric FA components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 08/25
08
Low Voltage Fuses
General information
AFaC and BaC type current-limiting
fuses
These fuses have a high interrupting

porcelain insulating material to ensure
trouble-free operation.  The fuse can
be replaced without isolating the circuit.
Since the fuse link is housed in a highly
reliable porcelain barrel it is strong
mechanically and thermally with no
danger of explosion or production of
noxious gases when blown.
■ Components of AFaC and BaC type
Parts
Rated Fuse-link Screw cap Base Adapter ring
current Surface connection Rear connection Color of
(A) Type Color of indicator Type Type Type Type adapter ring
    3 BLA003 Pink Pa30 AFa30 Ba30 R3 Pink
    5 BLA005 Brown R5 Brown
  10 BLA010 Red R10 Red
  15 BLA015 Gray R15 Gray
  20 BLA020 Blue R20 Blue
  30 BLA030 Violet — —
  40 BLA040 Black Pa60 AFa60 Ba60 R40 Black
  60 BLA060 Light red — —
  75 BLA075 Silver Pa100 AFa100 Ba100 R75 Silver
100 BLA100 Red — —
125 BLA125 Yellow Pa200 AFa200 Ba200 R125 Yellow
150 BLA150 Light red R150 Light red
200 BLA200 Blue — —
250 BLA250 Green Pa400 AFa400 Ba400 R250 Green
300 BLA300 White R300 White
400 BLA400 Black — —
FA776 SD-39 SD-39 SDO 0091M SD-63
Minimum ordering quantity
• Fuse-link BLA003 to 030 100 pcs. • Base AFa30 Ba30 100 pcs.
BLA 040, 060   20 AFa60 Ba60   50

available in 3 – 600 Amps ratings.
The fuse links for the 75 Amps FCK
and larger sizes are provided with a
blown fuse indicator.
SD-240
■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number
FCF series
Rated Interrupting Fuse-link
current capacity
(A) (kA) Type
  1 50 FCF2-1
  3 FCF2-3
  5 FCF2-5
10 FCF2-10
15 FCF2-15
20 FCF2-20
30 FCF2-30
40 FCF2-40
50 FCF2-50
60 FCF2-60
Note: Minimum ordering quantity
Fuse-link: 100 pcs.
T-7
FCK series
Rated Interrupting Fuse-link
current capacity
(A) (kA) Type
    3 35 FCK2-3
    5 FCK2-5
  10 FCK2-10
  15 FCK2-15
  20 FCK2-20
  30 FCK2-30
  40 FCK2-40
  50 FCK2-50
  60 FCK2-60
  75 FCK2-75
100 FCK2-100
125 FCK2-125
150 FCK2-150
200 FCK2-200
250 FCK2-250
300 FCK2-300
400 FCK2-400
500 FCK2-500
600 FCK2-600
Note: Minimum ordering quantity
Fuse-link: 100 pcs.
■ Dimensions, mm
● Fuse-link

va
lu
e)
 k
A
Available current (Sym, rms) I eff. (kA)
Fuji Electric FA components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 08/31
08
■ Specifications
Rated Rated Peak Max. Watt Fuse-link
current voltage arc interrupting I2t loss
voltage (Amp2×sec.)
× 103 Type
(A) (V) (W)
  12 550V 1550     0.09   5.1 BLC012-1
  20       AC 1550     0.27   8.5 BLC020-1
  23 1550     0.39 10 BLC023-1
  45 1380     1.8 19 BLC045-1
  75 1250     5 32 BLC075-1
  90 1250   11.5 38 BLC090-1
120 1200   33 51 BLC120-1
140 1200 100 59 BLC140-1
  30 250V Max.     0.35   4.0 CR2L-30
  50       AC 500     0.85   6.0 CR2L-50
  75     2.3   9.0 CR2L-75
100     4.0 12.0 CR2L-100
125     6.5 14.0 CR2L-125
140     7.0 16.0 CR2L-140
150     9.5 18.0 CR2L-150
175   13 21.0 CR2L-175
200   17 23.0 CR2L-200
225   22 26.0 CR2L-225
260   27 30.0 CR2L-260
300   38 35.0 CR2L-300
325   49 37.0 CR2L-325
350   60 37.0 CR2L-350
400 103 39.0 CR2L-400
450 140 46.0 CR2L-450
500 160 48.0 CR2L-500
550 200 51.0 CR2L-550
600 215 56.0 CR2L-600
Interrupting capacity
BLC ...... 100kA at 550V AC
CR2L .... 100kA at 250V AC
BLC, CR and CS types

■ Features
• The total clearing I2t is small and the
semiconductor circuit is completely
protected.
• Since the peak arc voltage at the
time of interruption is low damage to
other equipment does not occur.
Low Voltage Fuses
BLC, CR and CS types
Super Rapid Fuses
Rated Rated Peak Max. Watt Fuse-link
current voltage arc interrupting I2t loss
voltage (Amp2×sec.)
× 103 Type
(A) (V) (W)
  10 250V Max.     0.04   1.2 CR2LS-10
  20       AC 500     0.17   3.0 CR2LS-20
  30     0.35   4.0 CR2LS-30
  50     0.85   6.0 CR2LS-50
  75     2.3   9.0 CR2LS-75
100     4.0 12.0 CR2LS-100
  20 600V Max.     0.14   4.0 CR6L-20
  30       AC 1200     0.35   7.0 CR6L-30
  50     1.8   9.0 CR6L-50
  75     3.0 12.5 CR6L-75
100     7.0 15 CR6L-100
150   18 22.0 CR6L-150
200   30 34.0 CR6L-200
250   70 37.0 CR6L-250
300   95 40.0 CR6L-300
350 150 45.0 CR6L-350
400 200 55 CR6L-400
500 390 60 CR6L-500
600 700 70 CR6L-600
Interrupting capacity
CR2LS . 100kA at 250V AC
CR6L .... 100kA at 600V AC
• High interrupting capacity of 200kA

(File No. LO4000-4090)
TÜV: CR2LS/UL (10-100A),
CR2L/UL (150-350A)
(Rep. No. E9450643E02)
CR6L/UL (50-300A)
(Rep. No. E9560543E02)
08/32
Fuji Electric FA components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
■ Specifications (UL-recognized, CSA certified, TÜV)
Rated Rated Inter- Max. Watt Fuse-link
current voltage rupting interrupting I2t loss
capacity (Amp2×sec.)
× 103 Type
(A) (kA) (W)
  10 250V AC 10 at AC     0.04 1.2 CR2LS-10/UL
  20 400V DC (pf: 0.8)   0.17 3.0 CR2LS-20/UL
  30 10 at DC   0.35 4.0 CR2LS-30/UL
  50 (L/R: 2ms)   0.85 6.0 CR2LS-50/UL
  75   2.3 9.0 CR2LS-75/UL
100     4.0 12.0 CR2LS-100/UL
150     9.5 18.0 CR2L-150/UL
200   17 23.0 CR2L-200/UL
260   27 30.0 CR2L-260/UL
350   60 37.0 CR2L-350/UL
400 103 39.0 CR2L-400/UL
450 140 46.0 CR2L-450/UL
500 160 48.0 CR2L-500/UL
550 200 51.0 CR2L-550/UL
600 215 56.0 CR2L-600/UL
  20 600V AC 100 at AC     0.14 4.0 CR6L-20/UL
680V DC (pf: 0.8)
  30 10 at DC   0.35 7.0 CR6L-30/UL
(L/R: 2ms)
  50   1.8 9.0 CR6L-50/UL
  75     3.0 12.5 CR6L-75/UL
100     7.0 15.0 CR6L-100/UL
150 100 at AC   18 22.0 CR6L-150/UL
(pf: 0.8)
200 50 at DC   30 34.0 CR6L-200/UL
(L/R: 2ms)
300   95 40.0 CR6L-300/UL
■ Specifications
Rated Inter- Max. Watt Fuse-link
current rupting interrupting I2t loss
capacity (Amp2×sec.)
× 103 Type
(A) (kA) (W)
4700 150 at 14000 310 CS1F-4700
125V AC
2000 150 at 1950 124 CS2F-2000
3000 250V AC 5500 216 CS2F-3000
    40 200 at 1 6.4 CS5F-40
    75 500V AC 3.5 12 CS5F-75
  100 5 17 CS5F-100
  150 10 25 CS5F-150
  200 18.5 34 CS5F-200
  250 33 42 CS5F-250
  300 64 45 CS5F-300
  350 85 56 CS5F-350
  400 122 57 CS5F-400
  450 131 62 CS5F-450
  500 159 73 CS5F-500
  600 257 80 CS5F-600
  800 600 114 CS5F-800
1000 1200 110 CS5F-1000
1000 843 167 CS5F-1000-P
1200 1800 114 CS5F-1200
1200 1311 200 CS5F-1200-P
1500 3600 209 CS5F-1500
1000 200 at 1800 125 CS8F-1000
1200 800V AC 2500 176 CS8F-1200
1500 4400 220 CS8F-1500
    80 200 at 10 17 CS10F-80
  100 1000V AC 16 21 CS10F-100
  150 37 27 CS10F-150
  200 63 37 CS10F-200
  250 110 44 CS10F-250
  300 148 53 CS10F-300
  350 211 70 CS10F-350
  400 307 74 CS10F-400
  500 420 90 CS10F-500
  560 410 102 CS10F-560
  630 450 135 CS10F-630
  750 640 156 CS10F-750
  800 1259 211 CS10F-800-P
1000 1722 245 CS10F-1000-P
1250 2250 330 CS10F-1250-P
1500 3200 334 CS10F-1500-C
  450 100 at 350 134 CS15F-450
  630 1500V AC 760 170 CS15F-630
  900 1400 280 CS15F-900-P
1250 3050 350 CS15F-1250-P
Note: • Peak arc voltage
CS1F ..... Max. 450V
CS2F ..... Max. 750V
CS5F ..... Max. 1000V

Specify the following:
1. Type number
■ Type number nomenclature
BLC 012-1
Rated current:  12 to 140A
Plug-in type super rapid fuse
CS 10F-1000    -P/ UL
UL recognized (CR2L, CR2LS, CR6L)
CSA certificated (CR2LS)
TÜV (CR2LS, CR2L, CR6L)
2-fuse connected parallel
Optional accessory (See page 08/44)
G: With blown indication fuse
S: With blown indication fuse
and precision switch
Rated current
10 to 4700A
Rated voltage
2L, 2LS: 250V AC, 6L: 600V AC
1F: 150V AC, 2F: 250V AC
5F: 500V AC, 8F: 800V AC
10F: 1000V AC, 15F: 1500V AC
CR: Barrel-shaped super rapid fuse
CS: Cubic-shaped super rapid fuse
Mass:  450g
● CR2L-500 to -600
øD
B